8.1998 1998

08-28-1998



Form	PTO-	1595
------	------	------

R.

100808795 PATENTS ONLY

∡ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 PA .	TENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: P	lease record the a	ttached_original_documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies):
Que T. Park			QT, Inc.
			25.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
attached? [] Yes	[X] NO		<u>0</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Constant Address &	70 ===
[X] Assignment [] Merger		Street Address: Di	80 Fargo Avenue
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		City Fik Case V	
[] Other		City: Elk Grove v	illage State: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP: <u>60007</u>
Execution Date: <u>July 26, 1998</u>		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the	execution date of	the application is: <u>August 19, 1998</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	
		d? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Richard T. Roche, Esq.</u>			
Internal Address: <u>Baker & McKenzie</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFF	3.41):\$40.00
		[X] Enclosed	
		[] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Prudential Plaza	8.	Deposit account r	number:
130 E. Randolph Drive			
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP:606	01		
DO	NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information	is true and correc	t and any attached conv is a true conv of
the original document.	111101111111111111111111111111111111111	is true and sorres	c and any accadined copy is a crue copy or
Judith A. Krason	1,4 0	7 Krayes	
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e	
\mathcal{U}	Tot	al number of pages	comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Que T. Park</u>, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in <u>BRACELET</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>July 26, 1998</u>; and

WHEREAS, OT, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 680 Fargo Avenue,

Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in foreign countries to the

1

United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters

Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this agreement and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

		·	·			
Subscribed	to and	sworn	to	before	me	
this	day of					19
Notary Bubl	lia.					